APPLICATION NOTE
ELECTRONIC LOADS
Testing EV Chargers and Batteries using Electronic DC
Loads
Introduction
After several years of rapid developments and invest-
ments in new battery and electric traction technologies,
the number and types of electric and hybrid vehicles is

designed to support electric chargers and electric vehi-
cle battery pack development and test and have been
deployed by car manufacturers and tier 2 automotive
suppliers all over the world. Of specific importance is the
ability of the 5VP  programmable loads to operate at full
rated power up to 1000Vdc, covering all DC voltage stan-
dards used for electric vehicles.
All 5VP Series model DC loads can be equipped with an
optional PLC interface for integration into charger and
battery production line test systems. The PLC input ac-
cepts both digital I/O and analog 0-10V scaled analog
signals to control operation of the DC load.  Contact
Adaptive Power’s sales department for further details.
Power / Voltage -> 60 Vdc / Max Current 600 Vdc / Max Current 1000 Vdc / Max Current
5 KW 5VP5-100 / 1000 A 5VP05-16 / 160 A 5VP05-05 / 50 A
10 KW 5VP10-100 / 1000 A 5VP05-32 / 320 A 5VP10-10 / 100 A
15 kW 5VP15-100 / 1000 A 5VP05-48 / 480 A 5VP15-15 / 150 A
20 KW 5VP20-100 / 1000 A 5VP05-64 / 640 A 5VP20-20 / 200 A
25 kW 5VP25-100 / 1000 A 5VP05-80 / 800 A 5VP25-25 / 250 A
30 kW 5VP30-100 / 1000 A 5VP05-96 / 960 A 5VP30-30 / 300 A
35 kW 5VP35-35 / 350 A
40 kW 5VP40-40 / 400 A
50 kW 5VP05-21 / 210 A 5VP50-50 / 500 A
60 kW 5VP05-24 / 240 A 5VP60-60 / 600 A
  www.adaptivepower.com sales@adaptivepower.com Toll Free: 1.866.517-8400 Tel: +1.949.752-8400 Page 3 of 8
APPLICATION NOTE